FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0851-0027

11-01-2000



101502464,

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

.. -

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET		
TRADEMARKS ONLY		
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type 16-16-00	Conveyance Type  Assignment License	
X New	Assignment License	
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment	
Document ID #	Effective Date Month Day Year	
Correction of PTO Error	Merger 05192000	
Reel # Frame #	X Change of Name	
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other	
Conveying Party	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date  Month Day Year	
Name Fiber Communications, Inc.	05192000	
Name Tiber comments.		
Formerly		
	Limited Partnership X Corporation Association	
Individual General Partnership	Littlied Faturer Strip	
Other		
Citizenship/State or incorporation/Organization		
Receiving Party  Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name NetStream, Inc.		
Name NetStream, Inc.		
Name NetStream, Inc.		
Name NetStream, Inc.  DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA		
DBA/AKA/TA Composed of		
DBA/AKA/TA	re, Suite 150	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of IIOI Creekside Driv	re, Suite 150	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   IIO) Creekside Driv		
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of IIOI Creekside Driv	CA 95678 Zio Code	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Roseville	CA 95678  State/Country If document to be recorded is an	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of   Address (line 1)	CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an	
DBA/AKA/TA  Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Roseville	CA State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic regresentative should be attached.	
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Roseville  City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Association	CA State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate	
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Roseville  Gity  Individual  General Partnership  X Corporation  Association	CA  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	
Composed of  Address (line 1)  Address (line 2)  Address (line 3)  Roseville  City  Individual  General Partnership  X  Corporation  Association  Other  X  Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	CA  State/Country  If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.  (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send domments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction PTR ATTEMPT AND TOTAL ACCURATIONS AND ADDRESS OF THE PROPERTY OF THE PR

**REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0582** 

	•	
FORM PTO-161 Expires 05/30/99 OMB 0851-0027	188 Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK
Domestic Rep	presentative Name and Address Enter for the first Rec	eiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponde	ent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (41)	5) 442-1339
Name	Lance Peterson, Esq.	
Address (line 1)	Brobeck, Phleger & Harrison LLP	
Address (tine 2)	Spear Street Tower	,
Address (line 3)	One Market Plaza	
Address (line 4)	San Francisco, CA 94105	
i	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance docincluding any attachments.	
Trademark A	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s)	Mark if additional numbers attached
	Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOT emark Application Number(s) Registr	ration Number(s)
75676402	75676404 75690826	
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 3		
Fee Amount	Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41):	\$ 90.00
}	f Payment: Enclosed XX Deposit Account	
Deposit A (Enter for pa	ayment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)  Deposit Account Number:	#
	Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes No
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as		
indic	cated herein.	1 1 5
Lanc	e W. Peterson	10 12 00
Name	of Person Signing Signature	Date Signed

## SUPPORTING DOCUMENTATION FOR TRADEMARK CHANGE OF NAME DOCUMENTS IS

NO LONGER REQUIRED

UNDER THE

TRADEMARK LAW TREATY ACT

EFFECTIVE

OCTOBER 30, 1999

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0584 Theephone: (415) 442-0900 Facsimile: (415) 442-1010 Writer's Direct Dial: 442-1325 Email: Grita@brobeck.com



SPEAR STREET TOWER
ONE MARKET
SAN FRANCISCO
CALIFORNIA 94105
www.brobeck.com

October 13, 2000

Via U.S. Mail - Certified

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231

Re: NetStream, Inc. (formerly known as Fiber Communications, Inc.)

Dear Commissioner:

**RECORDED: 10/16/2000** 

Enclosed is a Trademark Recordation Form Cover Sheet which we are sending due to a name change of the conveying party. We had previously filed a Trademark Recordation showing the conveying party as Fiber Communications, Inc. Their name has been changed to NetStream, Inc. A firm check in the amount of \$90.00 is enclosed to cover the fee. If you have questions regarding the enclosed documents, please do not hesitate to call me at 415-442-1325.

Best regards,

BROBECK, PHLEGER & HARRISON LLP

By: Denle Arta Gerald Rita

Paralegal

TRADEMARK REEL: 002166 FRAME: 0585